## Mendocino County Fish & Game Commission Grant Terms Agreement Mendocino County Fish and Wildlife Propagation Fund

By acceptance of these grant funds, the Grantee agrees that the funds will be used fully for purposes consistent with California Fish and Game Code Section 13103.

Please inform the County of Mendocino immediately, in writing, if there is any change to the intended use of the grant funds<sup>1</sup>.

The Grantee shall return to the County of Mendocino any unexpended grant funds if the County, in its sole discretion, determines the Grantee has not performed in accordance with these terms and conditions including, but not limited to, not completing the work of the grant in substantial compliance with the Grantee's project.

The Grantee may not use any of its grant dollars for any other purpose than those that have been stated in the grant application and approved by the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors.

Please submit a final report including invoices/receipts within 60 days following the completion of project. If project will not be completed within grant cycle, please reach out for arrangements to be made.

To acknowledge your receipt and understanding of the above, please sign and date this form and return it to The County of Mendocino, Planning and Building Services Attn: Fish and Game Commission.

You are welcome to contact the Fish and Game Commission at (707) 234 6094 with any questions.

Grantee:	
Project Title:	
Grantee Contact:	
Signature:	
Date:	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Due to the stipulations of Section 13013, grant recipients who choose not to comply with this agreement will not be able to re-apply for grants from the Propagation Fund in the future.